Mini slides DGSC
TOC Bookmark
Mini slides DGSC
Key features
Type codes
Peripherals overview
Data sheet
Technical data

32022/05 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini slides DGSC
Type codes and peripherals overview
Type codes
Peripherals overview
Supply ports in the direction of movement of the slide Supply ports on the side of the housing
1
2
3
4
5
2
1
3
5
4
Accessories
Description a Page/Internet
[1] Screw For mounting the mini slide –
[2] Centring pin
@ 2, to EN ISO 2338
For centring the mini slide during assembly –
[3] Push-in fitting
QSM
For supplying compressed air to the mini slide 8
[4] Push-in L-fitting
QSML
For connecting vacuum or compressed air to the slide 8
[5] Suction cup with connection
VAS
– 9
Type codes
Peripherals overview
001 Series
DGSC Mini slide, double-acting
002 Size
6 6
003 Stroke
10 10
004 Cushioning
P Elastic cushioning rings/plates on both sides
005 Connection position
L In the direction of motion
P Perpendicular to direction of movement
4 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/05
Mini slides DGSC
Data sheet
-N- Size
6
-T- Stroke length
10 mm
General technical data
Size 6
Stroke1) [mm] 10
Pneumatic connection M3
Design Scotch yoke system
Guide Ball bearing cage guide
Type of mounting With female thread and dowel pin
Cushioning Elastic cushioning rings/pads at both ends
Position sensing None
Mounting position Any
Max. payload2) [g] 30
Max. operating frequency [Hz] < 4
Contact resistance [] < 5
Repetition accuracy [mm] ±0.1
1) Valid at 6 bar. The complete stroke is not achieved at lower operating pressure due to the integrated cushioning components.
2) For unthrottled operation.
Operating and environmental conditions
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Note on the operating/pilot medium Lubricated operation possible (in which case lubricated operation will always be required)
Operating pressure [bar] 1 ... 6
Ambient temperature [°C] 10 ... 50
Corrosion resistance class CRC2) 2
2) Corrosion resistance class 2 to Festo standard 940070
Components subject to moderate corrosion stress. External visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment or media such as coolants or lubricating agents.
Weight [g]
Type DGSC-6-10-P-L DGSC-6-10-P-P
Product weight 42 52
Moving mass 17 17
Forces [N]
Theoretical force at 6 bar,
advancing
17
Theoretical force at 6 bar,
retracting
12.7
Measured force at 6 bar,
advancing
15.5
Travel times [ms] at 6 bar
Advancing 19
Retracting 16.5
s
Data sheet
Technical data
52022/05 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini slides DGSC
Data sheet